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When an individual transfers to NCC
NCCU as an undergraduate is governé

The transfer applicant must not have been on probation at the last or current school of attendance and submit
the required Statement of Confidential Information form from the last institution enrolled. Also, the transfer
applicant must not have been suspended or expelled from the last or current institution.

The transfer applicant has a cumulative average of at least a “C” in the institution from which they are
transferring and is eligible to return to that institution. The transfer applicant has evidence of participating in
scholastic, community and civic organizations including leadership participation.

The transfer applicant has attended another college or university and has earned more than 30 semester
hours. Note: If the transfer applicant has attended another college or university, but has earned less than 30
semester hours of specific acceptable credit, the transfer applicant must meet all First-Year student
requirements (i.e., both MAR and MCR).

Exceptions:
Transfer applicants may be exempt from having to meet First-Year requirements and from submitting a high
school transcript and/or standardized test scores if they meet the criteria in one of the following categories:

Category 1: Applicants who were awarded their high school diploma prior to 1988 or are at least twenty four
(24) years old prior to the beginning of classes, has a cumulative average of at least a “C” in the institution
from which they are transferring and is eligible to return to that institution.

Category 2: Applicants who have obtained either an associate of arts, an associate of science, an associate
of fine arts, a baccalaureate or higher level degree.

Category 3: Applicants who have completed a degree under an articulation agreement (e.g., community
college).

Category 4: Applicants who have completed the 30 Hour Curriculum Plan, including six semester hours of
degree-credit hours in each of the following subject areas: English, mathematics, natural sciences, and social
and behavioral sciences, and foreign language (e.g., the 30 Hour Curriculum Plan).

For more information about the 30 Hour Curriculum Plan, please see the back of this sheet.

Please note the following:

+ NCCU will not accept a transfer course with a grade lower than a “C.” Accepted courses are recorded on a
student’s transcript; grades and grade points are not calculated.

+ NCCU does not accept transfer credit from challenge examinations or for course work where grades of
Pass/Fail (P/F) have been given. The maximum number of transferable credits is 64 semester hours from a
two-year college. There is currently no limit for transferring credits from a four-year institution.
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The 30 Hour Curriculum Plan

This document was created to help those who want to attend NCCU but have not met the minimum
requirements to do so. The State of North Carolina has certain requirements that must be fulfilled in order to
attend any North Carolina public university. If a transfer applicant does not meet these requirements in high
school, then the transfer applicant must obtain them in college. The curriculum is listed below. The student
also has the option to earn an AA or AS degree, which can also satisfy minimum admission requirements.

Subjects

Graduated high school in
2004 or before

Graduated high school in
2005 or after

6 Hours

6 Hours

Maﬁl

6 Hours

6 Hours

Social Science

6 Hours

6 Hours

Natural Science(incl. lab)

6 Hours

6 Hours

Foreign Language

0 Hours

6 Hours

Total hours needed for
admission

24 hours of specific transferable
credit hours, as listed below

30 hours of specific transferable
credit hours, as listed below

You need to select two classes from each subject area below in order to be eligible for admission to NCCU.
Remedial courses, any course number beginning with a zero, will not count towards satisfying the plan
requirements. If you want to take a course that is not listed below, please ask NCCU Undergraduate
Admissions for assistance.

BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
CHM
CHM
CHM
GEL
GEL
PHY
PHY
PHY
PHY

Course

111
112
120
130
168
169
131
151
152
111
113
151
152
251
252

Natural Sciences

Name NCCU Course Course

General Biology I
General Biology II
Introductory Botany
Introductory Zoology
Anatomy & Physiology I
Anatomy & Physiology II
Intro. to Chemistry
General Chemistry I
General Chemistry II
Introductory Geology
Historical Geology
College Physics I
College Physics I
General Physics I
General Physics II

BIOL 1101 ANT 210
BIOL 1201 ANT 220
Elective ART 111
Elective ART 114
BIOL 1610 ART 115
BIOL 1620 ART 117
CHEM 1000 DRA 122
CHEM 1100 ECO 251
CHEM 1200 ECO 252
GEOG 2120 GEO 111
Elective GEO 112
SCI 1220 HIS 111
CHEM 1000 HIS 112
Phys 2110 HIS 121
Phys 2120 HIS 122

HIS 131

FRE
FRE
FRE
GER
GER
GER
SPA
SPA
SPA
SPA

Course

111
112
211
111
112
211
111
112
211
212

Foreign Language

HIS 132

Name NCCU Course HUM 110

Elementary French I
Elementary French II
Intermediate French I
Elementary German I
Elementary German II
Intermediate German I
Elementary Spanish I
Elementary Spanish II
Intermediate Spanish II
Intermediate Spanish II

FREN 1140 HUM 120
FREN 1141 HUM 121
FREN 1142 HUM 150
GERM 1160 HUM 160
GERM 1161 MUS 110
GERM 1162 PHI 215
SPAN 1150 PHI 240
SPAN 1151 POL 120
SPAN 1152 POL 220
SPAN 2300 PSY 150

PSY 237

ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG

English
Course

111
112
113
114
231
232
241
242
243
251
252
261
262

PSY 241

Name NCCU Course 281

Expository Writing
Argument-Based Research
Literature-Based Research
Prof Research & Reporting
American Literature I
American Literature II
British Literature I
British Literature II
Major British Writers
Western World Literature
Western World Literature II
World Literature

World Literature IT

ENG 1110 REL 110
ENG 1210 REL 211

Social Sciences

Name NCCU Course
General Anthropology Elective
Cultural Anthropology SOCI 2200
Art Appreciation Art 1000
Art History Survey I Art 1500
Art History Survey II Art 1500
Non-Western Art History Art 1500
Oral Interpretation DRAM 2060
Princ. of Microeconomics ECON 2200
Princ. of Macroeconomics ECON 2300
World Regional Geography GEOG 1000
Cultural Geography GEOG 2000
World Civilizations I HIST 1100
World Civilizations ITI HIST 1320
Western Civilization I HIST 1100
Western Civilization IT HIST 1320
American History I HIST 2210
American History IT HIST 2220
Technology and Society Elective
Cultural Studies Elective
The Nature of America Elective
American Women's Studies Elective
Introduction to Film Elective
Music Appreciation MUSL 1000
Philosophical Issues Elective
Introduction to Ethics PHIL 2210
American Government POLS 2100
International Relations POLS 2115
General Psychology PSY 2100
Social Psychology PSY 3600
Developmental Psych PSY 3310
Abnormal Psychology PSY 3100
World Religions Elective
Intro to Old Testament Elective

ENG 1210 Mathematics

ENG 1210 Course
HUM 2410 MAT 140
HUM 2420 MAT 151
Elective 155
Elective 161
Elective 171
ENG 1300 172
ENG 1400 263
ENG 1300 571
ENG 1400 572

273

Name NCCU Course
Survey of Math MATH 1000
Statistics MATH 1110
Statistical Analysis MATH 2400
College Algebra MATH 1100
Pre-Calculus Algebra MATH 1100
Pre-Calculus Trigonometry MATH 1100
Brief Calculus MATH 2000
Calculus I MATH 2010
Calculus II MATH 2020
Calculus III MATH 2030




