## North Carolina Central University Undergraduate Admissions - Transfer Students

When an individual transfers to NCCU from another institution, admissions to NCCU as an undergraduate is governed by the following general standards:

The transfer applicant must not have been on probation at the last or current school of attendance and submit the required Statement of Confidential Information form from the last institution enrolled. Also, the transfer applicant must not have been suspended or expelled from the last or current institution.

The transfer applicant has a cumulative average of at least a "C" in the institution from which they are transferring and is eligible to return to that institution. The transfer applicant has evidence of participating in scholastic, community and civic organizations including leadership participation.

The transfer applicant has attended another college or university and has earned more than 30 semester hours. Note: If the transfer applicant has attended another college or university, but has earned less than 30 semester hours of specific acceptable credit, the transfer applicant must meet all First-Year student requirements (i.e., both MAR and MCR).

## **Exceptions:**

Transfer applicants may be exempt from having to meet First-Year requirements and from submitting a high school transcript and/or standardized test scores if they meet the criteria in one of the following categories:

Category 1: Applicants who were awarded their high school diploma prior to 1988 or are at least twenty four (24) years old prior to the beginning of classes, has a cumulative average of at least a "C" in the institution from which they are transferring and is eligible to return to that institution.

Category 2: Applicants who have obtained either an associate of arts, an associate of science, an associate of fine arts, a baccalaureate or higher level degree.

Category 3: Applicants who have completed a degree under an articulation agreement (e.g., community college).

Category 4: Applicants who have completed the 30 Hour Curriculum Plan, including six semester hours of degree-credit hours in each of the following subject areas: English, mathematics, natural sciences, and social and behavioral sciences, and foreign language (e.g., the 30 Hour Curriculum Plan).

For more information about the 30 Hour Curriculum Plan, please see the back of this sheet.

## Please note the following:

- NCCU will not accept a transfer course with a grade lower than a "C." Accepted courses are recorded on a student's transcript; grades and grade points are not calculated.
- NCCU does not accept transfer credit from challenge examinations or for course work where grades of Pass/Fail (P/F) have been given. The maximum number of transferable credits is 64 semester hours from a two-year college. There is currently no limit for transferring credits from a four-year institution.



## **The 30 Hour Curriculum Plan**

This document was created to help those who want to attend NCCU but have not met the minimum requirements to do so. The State of North Carolina has certain requirements that must be fulfilled in order to attend any North Carolina public university. If a transfer applicant does not meet these requirements in high school, then the transfer applicant must obtain them in college. The curriculum is listed below. The student also has the option to earn an AA or AS degree, which can also satisfy minimum admission requirements.

Subjects	Graduated high school in 2004 or before	Graduated high school in 2005 or after	
English	6 Hours	6 Hours	
Math	6 Hours	6 Hours	
Social Science	6 Hours	6 Hours	
Natural Science(incl. lab)	6 Hours	6 Hours	
Foreign Language	0 Hours	6 Hours	
Total hours needed for	24 hours of specific transferable	30 hours of specific transferable	
admission	credit hours, as listed below	credit hours, as listed below	

You need to select two classes from each subject area below in order to be eligible for admission to NCCU. Remedial courses, any course number beginning with a zero, will not count towards satisfying the plan requirements. If you want to take a course that is not listed below, please ask NCCU Undergraduate Admissions for assistance.

Natural	Sciences		Social Sc	iences	
Course	Name	NCCU Course	Course	Name	NCCU Course
BIO 111	General Biology I	BIOL 1101	ANT 210	General Anthropology	Elective
BIO 112	General Biology II	BIOL 1201	ANT 220	Cultural Anthropology	SOCI 2200
BIO 120	Introductory Botany	Elective	ART 111	Art Appreciation	Art 1000
віо 130	Introductory Zoology	Elective	ART 114	Art History Survey I	Art 1500
BIO 168	Anatomy & Physiology I	BIOL 1610	ART 115	Art History Survey II	Art 1500
BIO 169	Anatomy & Physiology II	BIOL 1620	ART 117	Non-Western Art History	Art 1500
CHM 131	Intro. to Chemistry	CHEM 1000	DRA 122	Oral Interpretation	DRAM 2060
CHM 151	General Chemistry I	CHEM 1100	ECO 251	Princ. of Microeconomics	ECON 2200
CHM 152	General Chemistry II	CHEM 1200	ECO 252	Princ. of Macroeconomics	ECON 2300
GEL 111	Introductory Geology	GEOG 2120	GEO 111	World Regional Geography	GEOG 1000
GEL 113	Historical Geology	Elective	GEO 112	Cultural Geography	GEOG 2000
PHY 151	College Physics I	SCI 1220	HIS 111	World Civilizations I	HIST 1100
PHY 152	College Physics I	CHEM 1000	HIS 112	World Civilizations II	HIST 1320
PHY 251	General Physics I	Phys 2110	HIS 121	Western Civilization I	HIST 1100
PHY 252	General Physics II	Phys 2120	HIS 122	Western Civilization II	HIST 1320
	-		HIS 131	American History I	HIST 2210
Foreign	Language		HIS 132	American History II	HIST 2220
Course		NCCU Course	HUM 110	Technology and Society	Elective
FRE 111	Elementary French I	FREN 1140	HUM 120	Cultural Studies	Elective
FRE 112	Elementary French II	FREN 1141	HUM 121	The Nature of America	Elective
FRE 211	Intermediate French I	FREN 1142	HUM 150	American Women's Studies	Elective
GER 111	Elementary German I	GERM 1160	HUM 160	Introduction to Film	Elective
GER 112	Elementary German II	GERM 1161	MUS 110	Music Appreciation	MUSL 1000
GER 211	Intermediate German I	GERM 1162	PHI 215	Philosophical Issues	Elective
SPA 111	Elementary Spanish I	SPAN 1150	PHI 240	Introduction to Ethics	PHIL 2210
SPA 112	Elementary Spanish II	SPAN 1151	POL 120	American Government	POLS 2100
SPA 211	Intermediate Spanish II	SPAN 1152	POL 220	International Relations	POLS 2115
SPA 212	Intermediate Spanish II	SPAN 2300	PSY 150	General Psychology	PSY 2100
En all dala			PSY 237	Social Psychology	PSY 3600
English			PSY 241	Developmental Psych	PSY 3310
Course	Name	NCCU Course	PSY 281	Abnormal Psychology	PSY 3100
ENG 111	Expository Writing	ENG 1110	REL 110	World Religions	Elective
ENG 112	Argument-Based Research	ENG 1210	REL 211	Intro to Old Testament	Elective
ENG 113	Literature-Based Research	ENG 1210	Mathematic	cs	
ENG 114	Prof Research & Reporting	ENG 1210	Course	Name	NCCU Course
ENG 231	American Literature I	HUM 2410	MAT 140	Survey of Math	MATH 1000
ENG 232	American Literature II	HUM 2420	MAT 151	Statistics	MATH 1110
ENG 241	British Literature I	Elective	MAT 155	Statistical Analysis	MATH 2400
ENG 242	British Literature II	Elective	MAT 161	College Algebra	MATH 1100
ENG 243	Major British Writers	Elective	MAT 171	Pre-Calculus Algebra	MATH 1100
ENG 251	Western World Literature	ENG 1300	MAT 172	Pre-Calculus Trigonometry	MATH 1100
ENG 252	Western World Literature I		MAT 263	Brief Calculus	MATH 2000
ENG 261	World Literature	ENG 1300	MAT 271	Calculus I	MATH 2010
ENG 262	World Literature II	ENG 1400	MAT 272	Calculus II	MATH 2020

MAT 273

Calculus III

MATH 2030